SC902
 ©2007
Niobrara Research
& Development
Corporation
 All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Effective 18 July 2007 Specifications subject to change without notice Printed in USA
  Description

follows:
DSR and DCD are driven high by the SC902.  The state of pins 4 (DTR) and 9 (RI) is ignored.
  Ordering Information
The SC902 is available as:
	 • SC902 6’ programming cable with TR92 transformer.
	 • SC902-xx Custom length SC902 where xx is the length in feet.
	 • SC902IC  Include connector: RS-422/485 end is left off for pulling cable through
   bulkhead or conduit.
	 • SC902PP  Permanently powered: transformer leads are soldered to converter.
	 • SC902ST  Stripped and tinned end: RS-422/485 end is stripped and tinned no connector.
	 • SC902K  6’ programming cable with an SD016 adapter  for use with a 25-pin RS-232 port .
	 • SC902NT 6’ programming cable, transformer not included .
  Related Equipment
The SC902 has the following  equipment available:
	 • TR92 Replacement transformer, 120VAC (U.S.).